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NORTH ROSE-WOLCOTT CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOARD OF EDUCATION REGULAR MEETING
MAY 26,2015 7:00 PM ROOM 210 OF THE HIGH SCHOOL

AGENDA

Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance

a. Approval of Agenda
RESOLUTION
Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools
and pursuant to Education Law, approves the agenda of May 26, 2015.

. Public Access to the Board:

This time is provided for residents of the District to address the Board of Education.

. Presentations:

a. Booster Club
The North Rose - Wolcott Booster Club will provide the Board with an update of activities.

b. P-Tech High School
Bonnie Lindsay, Scott Bischoping, Erin Fairben and Emory Roethel from Wayne Finger-Lakes

BOCES will discuss the P-Tech High School and new opportunity for students in our region.

. Reports and Correspondence:

a. Student Update: Jessica Wright
b. Director of Curriculum & Instruction Update: Melanie Stevenson
c. Business Administrator’s Update: Robert Magin
d. Superintendent’s Update: Stephan Vigliotti
e. Policy Update for a First Reading:— D. Snyder/]. Boogaard/I. Younglove
1410-Policy and Administrative Regulations [revised]
3120-Standards & Guidelines for Webpage Publishing [revised]
3510-Emergency School Closing [revised]
5220-District Investments [revised]
5240-School Tax Assessment & Collection/Property Tax [revised]
5630-Facilities: Inspection, Operation & Maintenance [revised]
5661-Wellness [revised]
6122-Employee Grievances [new]
6460-Jury Duty [revised]
6470-Staff Use of Computerized Information Resources [revised]
7210-Student Evaluation, Promotion & Placement [revised]
7220-Graduation Requirements/Early Graduation/Accelerated Programs [revised]
7420-Sports and the Athletic Program
7511-Immunization of Students [revised]
7550-Dignity for All Students [revised]
7553-Hazing of Students [revised]
7570-Supervision of Students [revised]
7614-Preschool Special Education Program [revised]
7642-Extended School Year (July/August) Services and/or Programs [revised]
7650-Identification and Register of Children with Disabilities [revised]
f.  Good News:
g. Other





5. Consent Agenda:

a.

Board of Education Meeting Minutes att 6a

RESOLUTION

Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools
and pursuant to Education Law, approves the Meeting Minutes of May 5, 2015.

RESOLUTION
Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools
and pursuant to Education Law, approves the Meeting Minutes of May 19, 2015.

Recommendations from CSE and CPSE

RESOLUTION

Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools
and pursuant to Education Law, approves the recommendations for the Committee on Special
Education dated March 20, 2015, April 7, 8,9, 13, 15, 16,17, 21, 27 and 29 2015, and May 4, 5, 6, 7,
11 and 15, 2015 and instructs the Superintendent to implement the recommendations on behalf of
the following individuals identified by student number 13480 13481 13509 12995 12530
13218 12531 13458 12736 13193 13282 13321 12797 13242 13270 13304 12561
12562 13303 12793 13143 12345 13076 13083 13014 12537 12672 12206 12955
12699 13315 11597 13058 12328 12547 13210 13504 13424 13393 11992 12184
13052 11820 13374 10845 11579 11740 11405 13207 13069 10995 13069 10199
10639 10133 11303 10534 09661 IEP Amendments: 13083 11318 11405 12671

Substitute Teachers and Substitute Service Personnel

RESOLUTION

Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools
and pursuant to Education Law, approves the individuals named on the substitute lists, which are
on file with the District Clerk.

Treasurer Reports

RESOLUTION

Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools
and pursuant to Education Law, approves the Treasurer Reports for April 2015.

Food and Cafeteria Bid
RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, It is a plan of a number of public school districts in the Delaware-Chenango-
Madison-Otsego BOCES Area in New York, to bid jointly Cafeteria supplies including but not limited
to food and paper items, and

WHEREAS, The Central School named below is desirous of participating with other districts in
the Delaware-Chenango-Madison-Otsego BOCES Area in the joint bidding of the commodities
mentioned above as authorized by General Municipal Law, Section 119-0, and

WHEREAS, The Central School named below wishes to appoint a committee made up of
participating schools to assume the responsibility for drafting of specifications, advertising for bids,
accepting and opening bids, tabulating bids and awarding bids and reporting the results to the
schools; therefore;

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Board of Education of the Central School listed below hereby
appoints the Delaware-Chenango-Madison-Otsego BOCES to represent it in all matters relating
above, and designates the Evening Sun Newspaper as the legal publication for all Cooperative
Purchasing bid notifications, and,





BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Education of the Central School listed below
authorizes the above committee to represent it in all matters leading up to the entering into a
contract for the purchase of the above mentioned commodities, and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Education of the Central School listed below
agrees to (1) assume its equitable share of the costs of the Cooperative Bidding; (2) abide by
majority decisions of the participating districts on quality standards; (3) that it will award contracts
according to the recommendations of the committee; (4) and that after the award of the bid it will
conduct all negotiations directly with the successful bidder(s).

f. Microsoft Resolution Correction
Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of
Schools and pursuant to Education Law, amends the 2014-2015 budget to increase appropriations
code A2630-220-05-0000 by $29,586.00 and appropriations code A2630-460-05-0000 by
$22,938.77 $22,983.77. This total increase of $52,569.77 is to be funded using the Microsoft
Settlement Funds recorded in revenue code A2707.000.

g. 2015-16 Reduction and Creation of Administrative, and Instructional Position
RESOLUTION
Section 1.
Resolved, that the Board of Education hereby abolish positions in the following tenure areas
effective at the close of business on June 30, 2015:

Grants Coordinator/Writer 1.0 FTE
Director of Technology 1.0 FTE
School Resource Official 1.0 FTE
7-12 Science .75 FTE
Section 2.

It is further resolved, that the Board has determined that the services of the following individual
shall be discontinued at the close of business on June 30, 2015 in accordance with Section 3013 of
the Education Law as they (or he/she) are determined to be the least senior teacher in their
respective tenure areas:

Grants Coordinator/Writer .5 FTE Kaaren Thompson
Director of Technology .5 FTE Kaaren Thompson
School Resource Official 1.0 FTE Scott Baker

7-12 Science .75 FTE Jessica Hosier
Section 3.

Be it further resolved, that positions in the following tenure areas be and hereby are established
effective July 1, 2015:

Teacher of English as a Second Language 1.5 FTE
Reading/Literacy 4.0 FTE
Social Studies .5 FTE
Teaching Assistant 2.0 FTE
Business 3 FTE
School Psychologist .6 FTE
Mathematics 1.0 FTE

h. Personnel Items:
1. Appoint Long Term Substitute Math Teacher - Colleen Coon
Paul Benz is pleased to recommend Colleen Coon to fill a long term substitute teacher position
in Mathematics.






RESOLUTION

Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the Superintendent of
Schools and pursuant to Education Law, approves the appointment of Colleen Coon as a Long
Term Substitute Mathematics Teacher, conditional upon a criminal history record check
according to Commissioners Regulation §80 1.11 and Part 87 as follows:

Certification: Initial Mathematics 7-12

Appointment Date: May 14 - June 25, 2015

Salary: $200.00/day

Correction: Permanent Appointment of Stacy Pisanelli

RESOLUTION

Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the Superintendent of
Schools and pursuant to Education Law approves the permanent appointment of Stacy Pisanelli
as a School Nurse, effective Pecember1,2015 June 1, 2015.

Appoint Lifeguard
Amy Bromley, Aquatics Director, is pleased to recommend a student as a Lifeguard

RESOLUTION

Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the Superintendent of
Schools and pursuant to Education Law approves the appointment of Loren M. Searle as a
Lifeguard at $8.75/hr., effective May 27, 2015.

Appoint Seasonal Maintenance Worker
Robert Galloway is recommending an individual to work in the Maintenance Department during

the summer.

RESOLUTION

Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the Superintendent of
Schools and pursuant to Education Law, approves the temporary appointment of Michael
Lockwood as a Seasonal Maintenance Worker, conditional upon a criminal history record check
according to Commissioners Regulation §80 1.11 and Part 87 at $10.00/hr., effective May 27,
2015.

6. Information Items:

a.

Claims Auditor Reports

b. Lakeshore News Article

7. Public Participation:

This time is provided for the public to ask questions of Board discussions during the meeting.






NORTH ROSE-WOLCOTT CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOARD OF EDUCATION REGULAR MEETING MINUTES

MAY 5, 2015

PRESENT:

ABSENT/EXCUSED

CALL TO ORDER

1. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

2. PUBLIC PRESENTATION OF
2015-16 PROPOSED BUDGET

EXECUTIVE SESSION

7:00 PM AUDITORIUM AND ROOM 210 OF THE HIGH SCHOOL

Judi Buckalew, John Boogaard, Lucinda Collier, Edward Magin, Andrew
Mathes, Danny Snyder (7:09PM)

Elena LaPlaca, Robert Magin, Melanie Stevenson, Stephan Vigliotti, and
approximately 15 staff and guests.

[zetta Younglove, Jessica Wright

President, Edward Magin called the meeting to order at 7:00 PM and led
the Pledge of Allegiance.

Lucinda Collier moved and Andrew Mathes seconded the following
motion. It passed with a unanimous vote. ]. Boogaard, J. Buckalew, L.
Collier, E. Magin, A. Mathes voted yes.

Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools and pursuant to Education Law, approves the
agenda of May 5, 2015.

Board President, Edward Magin, welcomed everyone to the
meeting and introduced the members of the Board of Education.

Superintendent Stephan Vigliotti provided a profile of the District, citing
enrollment, graduation rates, post-graduation statistics and staff counts.

Robert Magin, Business Administrator, spoke of the development of the
proposed spending plan by the Board Budget Committee. He then spoke
of the bus purchase proposition and of the proposition for the budget of
both the Wolcott Free Library and the Rose Free Library.

A number of questions from guests were answered.

As a candidate for re-election, John Boogaard spoke of his qualification
and reasons for seeking another term on the Board of Education.
Likewise, Ed Magin spoke of his reasons for seeking another term as a
Board Member. He then reported that Linda Eygnor would be seeking a
board seat through a campaign to write in her name on the ballot.

Ed Magin gave special thanks and acknowledgement to all employees of
the district in recognition of staff appreciation week.

At the conclusion of this presentation, Ed Magin announced that the
meeting would be moving to Room 210, where the Board would go into
Executive Session.

Danny Snyder moved and Judi Buckalew seconded the following motion.
[t passed with a unanimous vote, J. Buckalew, L. Collier, E. Magin D.
Snyder voted yes.
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REGULAR SESSION

3. REPORTS
3a. PRINCIPAL & DIRECTORS

3b. STUDENT UPDATE

3c. DIRECTOR OF CURRICULUM

3d. BUSINESS ADMINISTRATOR

3e. SUPERINTENDENT

3f. GOOD NEWS

4. CONSENT AGENDA

4a. MEETING MINUTES

4b. SUBSTITUTES

Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools and pursuant to Education Law approves
Executive Session at 7:32 PM for the purpose of discussing the continued
employment of specific individuals.

The meeting returned to regular session at 7:45PM.

Mark Mathews reported on the continuing efforts to update the Local
Assistance Plan at the Middle School. Paul Benz reported on the
expected number of graduates and the efforts of the staff in the
Alternative Learning Center to help students graduate on time.

Megan Paliotti reported on efforts to ensure appropriate student
placement for the next school year. Jennifer Hayden reported that the
Elementary building is transitioning from quarterly to trimester report
cards to better align to the assessment periods for K-4 students. Kathy
Hoyt reported that spring sports season is coming to an end and that
sectionals have started.

None was given.
Melanie Stevenson had no information to share.

Bob Magin had no information to share.

Stephan Vigliotti reported that he has visited classrooms at the High
School, enjoying the contact with students. He is looking forward to
visiting at the Middle School and North Rose - Wolcott Elementary.

John Boogaard made comments about the 8t Grade Honors trip and how
it is a fondly remembered event for the students who meet the criteria to
attend.

Judy Buckalew spoke of a performance by Garth Fagan for the students
at the High School in the 1980’s. He inspired her son to seek a career in
lighting and sound design.

John Boogaard moved and Lucinda Collier seconded the following
motion. It passed with a unanimous vote. ]. Boogaard, J. Buckalew, L.
Collier, E. Magin, A. Mathes, D. Snyder voted yes.

Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools and pursuant to Education Law, approves the
Meeting Minutes of April 14, 2015.

Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools and pursuant to Education Law, approves the
Meeting Minutes of April 22, 2015.

Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools and pursuant to Education Law, approves the
individuals named on the substitute lists, which are on file with the
District Clerk.
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4c. TREASURER REPORTS

4d. OVERNIGHT SENIOR TRIP

4e. MICROSOFT SETTLEMENT

4f. APPROVE POLICIES

4g1. LTR. OF INTENT TO RETIRE

4g2. RESCIND RETIREMENT
LTR. SHARON MINER

Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools and pursuant to Education Law, approves the
Treasurer Reports for March 2015.

Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools and pursuant to Education Law approves the
Senior Class overnight camping trip to Alleghany State Park on June 5-7
2015 at no cost to the District.

Whereas the district has received $52,569.77 in settlement funds from a
Microsoft class action lawsuit: and,

Whereas Raymond Wager, CPA, external auditor, has recommended
an increase to the current budget in order to spend the funds in the
2014-15 school year; now,

Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon the
recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools and pursuant to
Education Law, amends the 2014-2015 budget to increase
appropriations code A2630-220-05-0000 by $29,586.00 and
appropriations code A2630-460-05-0000 by $22,938.77. This total
increase of $52,569.77 is to be funded using the Microsoft Settlement
Funds recorded in revenue code A2707.000.

Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools and pursuant to Education Law approves the
following new and/or revised policies:

1130-Number of Members and Terms of Office [revised]

1510-Regular Board Meetings & Rules [revised]

3120-School District Standards & Guidelines for Webpage Publishing
[revised]

5120-School District Budget Hearing [revised]

5410-Purchasing: Competitive Bidding and Offering [new]

5411- Procurement of Goods and Services [new]

5412-Alternative Formats for Instructional Materials [new]

6411-Use Email in the School District [revised]

6562-Employment of Retired Persons [revised]

7110-Comprehensive Student Attendance [revised]

7313-Suspension of Students [revised]

7512-Student Physicals [revised]

7660-Parent Involvement for Children with Disabilities [revised]
8450-Home Tutoring [revised]

Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools and pursuant to Education Law accepts with
thanks for years of service the letter of resignation for the purpose of
retirement from Jeffrey Drake effective with the close of business on
June 30, 2015.

Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools and pursuant to Education Law approves the
withdrawal of the letter of resignation for the purpose of retirement
from Sharon Miner.
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4g3. PERMANENT APPT.
KAREN MEYER

4g4. PERMANENT APPT.
STACY PISNELLI

4g5. APPT. LT SUB TEACHER
REBECCA HERKO

4g6. APPT . LT SUB TEACHING
GENNE MAC ARTHUR

4g7. APPT. CORRECTION
EMILY MARUSHAK

4g8. LEAVE OF ABSENCE

4g9. CO-CURRICULAR APPTS.

Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools and pursuant to Education Law approves the
permanent appointment of Karen Meyer as a Teacher Aide, effective May
25, 2015.

Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools and pursuant to Education Law approves the
permanent appointment of Stacy Pisanelli as a School Nurse, effective
December 1, 2015.

Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools and pursuant to Education Law, approves the
appointment of Rebecca Herko as a Long Term Substitute Special
Education Teacher, conditional upon a criminal history record check
according to Commissioners Regulation §80 1.11 and Part 87 as follows:
Certification: Professional SWD B-2 and SWD 1-6

Appointment Date: May 11 - June 24, 2015

Salary: $200.00/day

Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools and pursuant to Education Law approves the
appointment of Genne MacArthur as a Long Term Substitute Teaching
Assistant, conditional upon a criminal history record check according to
Commissioners Regulation §80 1.11 and Part 87 as follows:
Certification: Permanent Elementary PreK - 6, Professional Literacy B-6
Appointment Date: April 28 - June 24, 2015

Salary: $87.38/da

Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools and pursuant to Education Law, approves the
three year probationary appointment of Emily Marushak as a Special
Education teacher, conditional upon a criminal history record check
according to Commissioners Regulation §80 1.11 and Part 87 as follows:
Certification: Initial SWD 7-12-Mathematics

Tenure Area: Special Education and Mathematics

Probationary Period: August 28,2012 - August 27, 2015

Salary: (2012 starting salary) Step B $39,989

Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools and pursuant to Education Law approves the
unpaid child rearing leave of absence for Amy Wiktorowicz from
approximately September 1 - September 27, 2015.

Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools and pursuant to Education Law approves
following individual to fill a co-curricular position for the remainder of
the 2014-15 school year.

Name Position Step/Years Salary

Christine Schwind  Graduation Accompanist $150

Howard Skinner Festival of the Arts Coord 2 5 $747 prorated from 4/16/15
Michael Witkiewitz Art Club Advisor 11 $1,110 prorated from 4/16/15
Alex Richwalder Solofest Advisor $22 /hr. max. $176.00
Kimberlee Dobbin  MS Spring Concert Accompanist $150
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5. INFORMATION ITEMS

6. PUBLIC PARTICPATION

7a. ADDITIONS TO AGENDA

7b. SETTLEMENT AGMT. &
LTR. OF INTENT TO RETIRE
JESSE BYRNES

7c. SETTLEMENT AGMT &
LTR. OF RESIGNATION
ROSA VISCONTI-GOEBEL

The following items were shared with the Board: Claims Auditor
Reports, Thank you letter.

Cary Merritt reminded everyone that the North Rose - Wolcott Teachers’
Association is hosting a spaghetti dinner on May 19t to benefit the
Wounded Warrior Project. Project Phoenix is also being conducted that
evening, which is the day of the budget vote and board member election.

John Boogaard moved and Andrew Mathes seconded the following
motion. It passed with a unanimous vote. ]. Boogaard, J. Buckalew, L.
Collier, E. Magin, A. Mathes, D. Snyder voted yes.

Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools and pursuant to Education Law accepts the
addition to the May 5, 2015 meeting agenda.

Danny Snyder moved and Lucinda Collier seconded the following
motion. It passed with a unanimous vote. ]. Boogaard, J. Buckalew, L.
Collier, E. Magin, A. Mathes, D. Snyder voted yes.

Whereas, the Superintendent of Schools and the North Rose-Wolcott
Teachers’ Association and Jesse Byrnes have entered into a Settlement
Agreement on May 5, 2015; and;

Whereas, it is necessary for the Board of Education to approve that
Settlement Agreement in order that it be effective.

Now, therefore upon the affirmative recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools, it is hereby Resolved, that the Settlement
Agreement between the Superintendent, the North Rose-Wolcott
Teachers’ Association, and Jesse Byrnes is hereby approved and to be
funded by the District’s liability reserve; and

Be it further Resolved, that the Board of Education accepts the
resignation for the purpose of retirement of Jesse Byrnes from his
position as a Mathematics teacher with the North Rose-Wolcott Central
School District effective on June 30, 2015.

John Boogaard moved and Andrew Mathes seconded the following
motion. It passed with a unanimous vote. ]. Boogaard, J. Buckalew, L.
Collier, E. Magin, A. Mathes, D. Snyder voted yes.

Whereas, the Superintendent of Schools and the North Rose-Wolcott
Teachers’ Association and Rosa Visconti-Goebel have entered into a
Settlement Agreement on May 5, 2015; and;

Whereas, it is necessary for the Board of Education to approve that
Settlement Agreement in order that it be effective.

Now, therefore upon the affirmative recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools, it is hereby Resolved, that the Settlement
Agreement between the Superintendent, the North Rose-Wolcott
Teachers’ Association, and Rosa Visconti-Goebel is hereby approved and
to be funded by the District’s liability reserve; and

Be it further Resolved, that the Board of Education accepts the
resignation of Rosa Visconti-Goebel from her position as a Special
Education teacher with the North Rose-Wolcott Central School District
effective on May 6, 2015.

May 5, 2015 97





7d. SETTLEMENT AGMT &
LTR. OF INTENT TO RETIRE
JUDY TATUM

ADJOURNMENT

Lucinda Collier moved and Judi Buckalew seconded the following
motion. It passed with a unanimous vote. ]. Boogaard, J. Buckalew, L.
Collier, E. Magin, A. Mathes, D. Snyder voted yes.

Whereas, the Superintendent of Schools and the North Rose-Wolcott
Teachers’ Association and Judy Tatum have entered into a Settlement
Agreement on May 5, 2015; and;

Whereas, it is necessary for the Board of Education to approve that
Settlement Agreement in order that it be effective.

Now, therefore upon the affirmative recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools, it is hereby Resolved, that the Settlement
Agreement between the Superintendent, the North Rose-Wolcott
Teachers’ Association, and Judy Tatum is hereby approved; and

Be it further Resolved, that the Board of Education accepts the
resignation for the purpose of retirement of Judy Tatum from her
position as a Teaching Assistant with the North Rose-Wolcott Central
School District effective on June 30, 2015.

Andrew Mathes moved and Danny Snyder seconded the following
motion. It passed with a unanimous vote. ]. Boogaard, J. Buckalew, L.
Collier, E. Magin, A. Mathes, D. Snyder, 1. Younglove voted yes.

Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools and pursuant to Education Law approves the
adjournment of the meeting at 8:15 PM.

Clerk, of the Board of Education
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May 19, 2015

PRESENT

CALL TO ORDER

NORTH ROSE-WOLCOTT CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

BUDGET VOTE MEETING MINUTES

12:00 NOON -9:00 PM FOYER OF THE HIGH SCHOOL

Elizabeth Cotten, Dorothy Crane, Elena LaPlaca, Doris LaValley, David
MacDougall, Ruth Martin, Karen Thiemann, Sharon Roberts, Dorothy
Wiggins

Chairman, Elizabeth Cotten, called the meeting to order at 11:55 AM.

Karen Thiemann moved and David MacDougall seconded the following
motion.

Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools and pursuant to Education Law, approves
withholding of the reading of the Legal Notice of the Budget Vote and
Election of Board members on May 19, 2015.

A copy of the Legal Notice and a list of appointed inspectors and clerks
are on file in the District Clerk’s office.

The Chief Inspector of Elections, Elizabeth Cotton, confirmed the

following:

- that Election Inspectors, Assistant Clerks and Machine Custodian had
signed oath of office.

- that voting machines were ready and in working order.

- that voter qualifications are posted.

The Chairman announced that voting would proceed and the polls were
declared open promptly at 12:00 noon and that all duly qualified voters
desiring to vote at any time until 9:00 pm were entitled to cast their
vote.

At 4:30 PM the Chairperson/Chief Inspector of Elections supervised a
change of personnel and confirmed that the oath of office was signed and
that machine counters were recorded.

At 8:55 PM it was announced that the polls would close in five minutes.
At 9:00 PM the polls closed. The voting results were recorded and
announced at this time. Copies of the results of the vote are on file in the

District Clerk’s Office.

The meeting was adjourned at 9:30 PM.

Clerk of the Board of Education
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TALLY SHEET

Annual Budget Vote and Election of Board Members
Date: May 19, 2015

Machine #1- Machine #2-
1326009 - Protective Counter @ Noon: 20505 132610 - Protective Counter @ Noon: 20992
Protective Counter @ 9:00PM: 20675 Protective Counter @9:00PM: 21156

Public Counter #1 _170 Total Registered on Poll Lists 333

Public Counter #2 _164 Absentee Ballots 12

Total on Machines _333 Total Ballots 345

Total Absentee 12

Total 345

Machine 1- 132609 |Machine 2- 132610 | Absentee Ballots | TOTALS
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO
Propositions
BUDGET 134 32 127 34 7 3 268 71
Bus Purchase 116 43 119 36 7 5 242 84
Library Appropriations 118 37 109 42 9 3 236 82
BOARD CANDIDATES Machine 1 - Machine 2- Absentee TOTALS
132609 132610 Ballots

John Boogaard 131 123 11 265
Edward Magin 127 122 9 258
Write-Ins:
Linda Eygnor 53 52 2 107
Gina Musso 2 2
Cinda Collier 1 1
Joseph Barravecchio 1 1
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NORTH ROSE-WOLCOTT CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S REPORT

FOR THE MONTH: APRIL 2015

CASH SUMMARY REPORT (ALL FUNDS)
CASH ANALYSIS REPORT (ALL FUNDS)
GENERAL FUND REVENUE REPORT
GENERAL FUND BUDGET REPORT
FOOD SERVICE REPORT

EXTRACLASSROOM ACTIVITY FUNDS REPORT
FEDERAL FUND REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE

N OO b W

Submitted by:

Kosthebeo J.m%,,

Kathleen L. Krivitza

District Treasurer





CASH

Checking/Savings

Consolidated Premier
Money Market

Investments \ Certificates
of Deposit

FUND TOTALS

Fund Totals by Reserve /
Capital Project

Workers' Comp Reserve

Unemployment ins. Reserve
Retirement Contrib Reserve
Liability Reserve

Insurance Reserve

Tax Certiorari Reserve
Employee Benefit Reserve
Retiree's Health Trust

Debt Service

Capital
Capital Projects
Capital Reserve

Building Reserve
2013 Capital Bus Reserve
(Maximized)

2014 Capital Bus Reserve

Totals

NORTH ROSE-WOLCOTT CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

CASH SUMMARY
FOR THE PERIOD ENDING JUNE 30, 2015

Debt Service Trust & Agency Scholarship

General Fund Food Service Special Aid Capital Fund Fund Fund Trusts District Totais
$ 10,039,74519 § 16,91087 $ 23,186.92 $ 13,09560 $ 53,029.87 $ 772,818.21 $ 10,918,788.66
8,551,976.68 . 885,045.66 86,724.35 $ 79,170.62 10,602,917.31
$ 19,591,721.87 $ 16,910.87 $ 23,186.92 $ 898,141.26 § 138,754.22 $ 772,818.21 $ 79,170.62 $ 21,521,703.97
105,178.72 - - - - - - 105,178.72
$ 592,14815 $ - $ - $ o $ - $ - $ - $ 592,148.15
1,855,715.32 1,855,715.32
646,473.68 - - - - - - 646,473.68
3,825,240.27 - - - - - - 3,825,240.27
10,000.03 - - - - - - 10,000.03
717,531.86 717,531.88
- - - - 139,754.22 - - 139,754.22
- . - 898,141.26 - - - 898,141.26
1,768,632.35 - - - - - - 1,788,632.35
2,514,222.94 2,514,222 94
887,072.03 887,072.03
204,272.89 204,272.89
$ 13,146,488.24 $ - $ - $ 898,141.26 $ 139,754.22 $ - $ - $ 14,184,383.72






Cash Balances -
Beginning of Month

Add: _Cash Receipts
Collection of Receivables

State Aid/BOCES Aid
Taxes

Medicaid

STAR Aid

Grant Funds

Food Service Sales

Interest Earnings

Miscellaneous Receipts

Total Cash Receipts

Less. Cash Disbursements
Payroll Transfers

Check Disbursements

Total Cash Disbursements

Net Transfers In (Out)

Cash Balances -
End of Month

Bank Reconciliation

Outstanding Checks
Items in Transit

Bank Statement Balances

NORTH ROSE-WOLCOTT CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
ANALYSIS OF CHANGE IN CASH
FOR THE PERIOD ENDING JUNE 30, 2015

Trust & Agency Scholarship

General Fund Food Service Special Aid Capital Fund Debt Service Fund Fund Trusts District Totals
$ 19,919,199.23 $ 639.15 §$ 39,31942 $ 898,136.52 $ 139,763.52 $ 790,283.08 $ 79,169.98 21,866,500.90
431,148.01 - - - - 431,148.01
618,479.69 - - - - 618,479.69
180,820.65 ) 20,583.00 - - - - 201,403.65
12,130.01 - - : : U
503.08 - 474 0.70 1.90 0.64 511.06
17,704.72 6,273.50 - - 41,562.34 - 65,540.56
$ 1,248,656.15 $ 18,403.51 $ 20,583.00 $ 474 3 0.70 $ 4156424 $ 0.64 1,329,212.98

1,408,358.98 - - (1,408,358.98) - -
137,922.54 32,260.19 28,022.95 - - 1,475,804.23 - 1,674,009.91
$ 1.546,281.52 § 32,260.19 $ 28,02295 $ = $ = $ 6744525 $ - 1,674,009.91
__(29,851.99) 30,128.40 (8,692.55) - - 8,416.14 - (0.00)
$ 19,691,72187 $ 16,910.87 $ 23,186.92 $ 898,141.26 $ 139,754.22 § 772,81821 $ 79,170.62 21,521,703.97
7,870.65 274.65 1,017.00 - - 36,521.28 - 45,683.58
- (990.22) - - - (376.51) - (1,366.73)
$ 19,599,592.52 $ 16,195.30 $ 24,203.92 § 898,141.26 $ 139,754.22 $ 808,962.98 $ 79,170.62 21,566,020.82






NORTH ROSE-WOLCOTT CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND REVENUES
FOR THE PERIOD ENDING JUNE 30, 2015

Excess % of Est.
Adopted Budget Adjusted Budget YTD Revenues Shortfall Revenue Rec'd
Real Property Tax 9,037,155.00 7.618,855.75 7.618,855.75 $0.00
Other Payments in Lieu of Taxes 69,086.00 70,909.32 70,809.32 -
STAR Aid - 1,416,556.31 1,416,558.31 -
Interest & Penalties, Real Prop. Tax 20,000.00 21,783.36 21,783.14 (0.22)
Non-Property (Sales)Taxes 450,000.00 442,190.71 276,983.71 (165,197.00)
Total Local Sources $9,576.241.00 $9,570,295.45 $9,405,098.23 ($165,197.22) 98%
Charges for Srvs ( tuitions, tmsp. fees, etc.) 119,610.00 129,029.03 86,655.77 ($42,373.26)
Schi Tchnigy Vouchr Prg Funds 52,569.77 §2,569.77 $0.00
Gifts to the District 4,135.91 4,000.00 ($135.91)
Misc. Income (Rent, Refunds, etc.) 94,000.00 94,000.00 151,137.00 57,137.00
Interest Earnings 20,000.00 16,526.52 6,540.01 (9,988.51)
Total Other Sources $233,610.00 $296,261.23 $300,902.55 $4,641.32 102%
State Aid - Basic, Lottery, SBE & Excess Cost 14,116,896.00 13,972,390.00 11,124,799.44 (2,847,590.56)
State Aid - BOCES 1,131,337.00 1,275,862.00 282,834.00 (993,028.00)
State Aid - Tuit for Students w/Disablli. - - -
State Aid - Textbooks 73,032.00 73,046.00 73,046.00 -
State Aid - Computer Software 38,798.00 18,755.00 18,755.00 -
State Aid - Computer Hardware 20,028.00 20,028.00 .
State Aid - Library Materials 7.843.00 7.825.00 7.825.00 -
State Aid - Other - - 41,00 41.00
Total State Ald $15,367,906.00 $15,367,906.00 $11,527,328.44 ($3,840,577.56) 75%
Other Federal Aid $0.00 $0.00 5,959.98 $5,959.96
Medicaid Reimbursement - Federal 40,000.00 40,000.00 25,532.24 ($14,467.76)
interfund Transfer for Debt 560,000.00 560,000.00 ($560,000.00)
Interfund Transfers - In 560,000.00 560,000.00
Appropriated Fund Balance 65,000.00 368,600.00 3,600.00 (365,000.00)
Total Revenue 25,842,757.00 26,203,062.68 21,828,421.42 {4,380,601.22)
Prior Year Carryover Encumbrance - 298,991.97
interfund Transfers - In -
Revenue Budget Total 26,502,054.65






GENERAL FUND BUDGET REPORT
FOR THE PERIOD ENDING JUNE 30, 2015

Originai Adjustments Adjusted Year to Date Year to Date Unencumbered
Budget & Transfers Budget Encumbrances Expenditures Balance
General Support
Board of Education $46,250.00 $32.16 46,282.16 $5,389.60 $29,118.38 11,774.18
Central Administration 260,105.00 (837.07) 259,267.93 40,655.94 253,058.65 (34,446.66)
Finance 494 ,950.00 (13.356.58) 481,593.42 78,086.87 342,283.40 61,223.15
Staff 121,700.00 2,625.00 124,325.00 15,697.01 74,907.30 33,720.69
Central Services 1.965,420.00 130,029.92 2,095,449.92 370,006.20 1,379,965.08 345,478.64
Special ltems 342,000.00 7,976.54 349,976.54 32,213.80 266,293.82 51,468.92
Total General Support $3,230,425.00 $126,469.97 $3,356,894.97 $5642,049.42 $2,345,626.63 $469,218.92
Instruction
Administration & improvement 1,168,691.00 4,749.69 $1,173,440.69 $192,032.69 $901,451.75 $79,956.25
Teaching - Regular School 5,757,666.00 189,411.11 $5,947,077.11 1,381,326.63 4,171,662.92 394,087.56
Teaching - Special Education 3,431,453.00 {1.350.00) 3,430,103.00 783,758.17 2,275,077.48 371,267.35
Occupational Education 275,000.00 30,000.00 305,000.00 64,200.00 240,800.00 0.00
Special Schools 254,370.00 279.00 254,649.00 43,918.80 188,509.11 22,221.09
Instructional Media 1,157,537.00 {126.46) 1,157,410.54 131,489.78 812,282.66 213,638.10
Total Instruction $12,044,717.00 $222,963.34 $12,267,680.34 $2,596,726.07 $8,589,783.92 $1,081,170.35
Pupli Services
Guidance 302,025.00 6.51 $302,031.51 69,709.20 232,212.37 100.94
Health Services 137,835.00 885.06 138,720.06 27,388.20 91,562.08 19,769.78
Psych\Social Services 168.136.00 1,813.00 169,949.00 38,373.30 116,288.14 156,287.56
Co-curricular & Interscholastics 388,343.00 622.00 388,843.00 91,367.80 280,269.09 17,206.11
Totai Pupll Services $996,339.00 $3,326.57 $999,665.57 $226,838.50 $720,331.68 $52,495.39
Pupii Transportation 1,306,891.00 ($7.046.76) $1,289,844.24 $245,375.75 $835,108.89 $219,359.60
Other Community Services 32,773.00 (161.64) 32,611.36 8,339.31 21,042.84 3,229.21
Empioyee Benefits 6,805,250.00 (74,172.28) 6,731,077.72 655,040.96 5,364,108.92 711,927.84
Debt Service 1,426,362.00 0.00 1,426,362.00 1,238,180.63 188,180.63 0.74
interfund Transfers 0.00 335,348.68 335,348.68 0.00 335,348.68 0.00
GRAND TOTAL $25,842,757.00 $606,727.88 $26,449,484.88 $5,512,550.64 $18,399,532.19 $2,537,402.05

(Note 1) Adjustments and Transfers include $298,991.97 in prior year carry-over encumbrances. (Note 2) $4,000 from Merry-Go-Round Playhouse, Inc., 17
William St, 2nd FI, Aubum, NY 13021 for Arts in Education authorized 8-19-14; (Note 3) Approves the increase of A8950-900-07-0000 in the amount of $300,000
for transfer from GF to CAP fund for Emergency Septic System repair project authorized 10-14-14; (note 4) $135.91 from Target, POB 59214, Minneapolis, MN
55459-0214 for books, field trips, art supplies or new technology for HS authorized 11-18-14 (Note 5) approves the increase of A1930-400-05-0000 in the amount
of $3,600.00, as an expenditure from the Insurance Reserve to pay the retained amount due to Utica National Insurance Group associated with two claims made

against the district. (Note 6) $52,569.77 in settlement funds from a Microsoft class actlon lawsuit.





NORTH ROSE-WOLCOTT CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOOD SERVICE REPORT
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2015

EXPENSES
Year to Date Over (Under)
Budget APRIL Expenditures Budget
Labor $251,806 $21,067 $183,405 ($58,402)
Equipment $6,579 $0 $6,579 $0
Contractual Expenses 16,024 $359 $10,652 ($5,372)
Food Purchases 333,424 $19,113 $256.713 ($76,711)
Gov't Surplus Commodities Food 47,000 $1,926 $41,096 ($5,904)
Material and Supplies 20,200 $1,120 $12,941 ($7,259)
Employee Benefits 133,231 $10,218 $101,045 ($32,185)
Total Expenses $808,264 $53,803 $622,430 ($185,834)
REVENUES
Year to Date Over {(Under)
Budget APRIL income Budget
Sale of Type A Meals 125,728 $9,656 $75,710 ($50,018)
Other Cafeteria Sales 97,500 $8,274 $68,094 ($29,406)
State and Federal Ald 537,512 $50,666 $432,298 ($105,214)
Surplus food USDA 47,000 $1,926 $41,086 ($5,904)
Transfer from GF $0 $0 S0
Total Revenue 807,740 70,522 617,197 (190,543)
PROFIT & LOSS ANALYSIS
Fund Baiances - as of 6/30/14 91,708
Reserved for,
Inventory 37,180
Encumbrances 524
Unreserved,
Undesignated 54,004
Total Fund Balance 91,708
Net Revenues and Expenses Year to Date ($5,233)
Ending Fund Balance 86,475






NORTH ROSE-WOLCOTT CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

High School

Account Activity (Interest)

Art Club

AV Club
Band

Choir

Class of 2014
Class of 2015
Class of 2016
Class of 2017

Class of 2018
Cougar Cupboard

Dramatic Productions
FBLA

Interact Club
Meteorology Club
Musical Production
NHS

Sales Tax

School Store

Ski Club

Student Athlete Mentors
Student Council
Varsity Club
Yearbook Club

Total High School

Extraclassroom Activity Funds

Statement of Cash Receipts and Disbursements

For Period Ending March 31, 2015

Cash Balance

Cash Balance

4/1/2015 Receipts Disbursements 4/30/2015
1,697.27 454.00 33.63 2,117.64
6,543.82 60.00 50.00 6,553.82

597.01 597.01
1,791.32 571.00 2,362.32
1,635.98 1,635.98

328.42 328.42
1,989.32 1,500.00 106.67 3,382.65
3,661.50 980.00 572.45 4,069.05
3,109.46 3,109.46

137.12 5,228.00 15.00 5,350.12
5,080.58 176.89 4,903.69
1,389.22 1,389.22

288.56 24.00 312.56

278.83 278.83

649.14 649.14
6,396.79 140.00 678.95 5,857.84

575.89 150.00 425.89

624.31 226.22 850.53
4,438.89 126.00 114.27 4,450.62
1,157.69 1,157.69
4,401.24 4,401.24
6,981.90 705.00 2,178.38 5,508.52
4,874.99 4,874.99
8,705.18 180.00 13.33 8,871.85

$ 67,33443 $10,194.22 §$ 4,089.57 $ 73,439.08

page 1 of 2





NORTH ROSE-WOLCOTT CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Middle School

8th Grade Dinner
AV

AV charitable

Choir

Foreign Language
Gotcha's

Health Club
Honor's Trip
Honor's Charitable
Instrumental Music
LTD/LTD Charitable
National Jr Honor Society
Science Club

NYS Tax

Student Council
Treasurer's Club
Wrestling

Yearbook

Total Middle School

Elementary School
Student Council

Total Elementary

GRAND TOTAL

Extraclassroom Activity Funds

Statement of Cash Receipts and Disbursements
For Period Ending March 31, 2015

Cash Balance

Cash Balance

4/1/12015 Receipts Disbursements 4/30/2015
$ 763.85 $ 76385 § (0.00)
648.65 $ 648.65
164.45 $ 164.45
6,979.00 70428 % 6,274.72
1,477.01 2482 § 1,452.19
634.63 63463 § -
167.91 $ 167.91
12,377.46 4,735.22 1542784 § 1,684.84
3.00 $ 3.00
42.26 4226 § &

979.90 3 979.90
1,223.71 $ 1,223.71
35.94 $ 35.94

738.88 $ 738.88
4,241.16 1,643.24 200.00 $ 5,684.40
271.85 1.90 $ 273.75
196.84 3 196.84
17,403.35 17,403.35

$ 4834985 $ 6,380.36 $ 17,79768 $ 36,932.53
$ 17,789099 $ 94120 § 60.94 $ 18,670.25
$ 17,789.99 $ 94120 $ 60.94 18,670.25
$ 133,474.27 $ 1751678 $ 21,94819 $  129,041.86

page 2 of 2





Grant Title

Title |
2014-15

Title |
2013-14

Section 611
2014-15

Section 619
2014-15

Title Il
2014-15

Page 1 of 4

Grant Number Budget Code

F0021-15-3590
F0021-15-3590
F0021-15-3590
F0021-15-3590

F0021-14-3590
F0021-14-3590
F0021-14-3590

F0032-15-1040
F0032-15-1040
F0032-15-1040
F0032-15-1040
F0032-15-1040
F0032-15-1040
F0032-15-1040

F0033-15-1040
F0033-15-1040
F0033-15-1040
F0033-15-1040

F0147-15-3590

0.15
0.16
0.4
0.45

0.15
0.4
0.45

0.15
0.16
0.2
0.4
0.45
0.46
0.8

0.16
0.4
0.45
0.8

0.15

North Rose-Wolcott Central School District
SPECIAL AID FUND Spreadsheet to Analyze Grants

Amended
Budget Expenditures Budget vs. Actual
305,026.00 205,512.85 99,5613.15
876.00 - 876.00
16,761.00 1,976.59 14,784.41
22,648.00 22,648.00
345,311.00 207,489.44 137,821.56
387.50 387.50 -
3,541.00 3,541.00 -
649.18 649.18 -
4,577.68 4,577.68 -
67,580.00 56,316.80 11,263.20
138,017.00 101,628.80 36,388.20
1,995.00 - 1,995.00
60,781.00 36,503.87 24,277.13
11,734.00 7,952.12 3,781.88
1,955.00 - 1,955.00
95,700.00 82,299.58 13,400.42
377,762.00 284,701.17 93,060.83
5,425.00 3,641.91 1,783.09
10,464.00 10,464.00 -
906.00 347.95 558.05
1,524.00 669.48 854.52
18,319.00 15,123.34 3,195.66
84,021.00 60,787.52 23,233.48
i

as of 4-30-15
Revenue
Receipts Receivable Code
180,344.00 27,145.44 F4126
4,577.44 0.24 F4126
258,038.00 26,663.17 F4256
14,585.00 538.34 F4256.2

53,189.00 7,598.52 F4289






Grant Title
UPK EXPANDED
2014-15

UPK
2014-15

ARRA-RTTT
2013-14

Grant Number Budget Code

F0404-15-0060
F0404-15-0060
F0404-15-0060
F0404-15-0060
F0404-15-0060
F0404-15-0060
F0404-15-0060
F0404-15-0060

F0409-15-7398
F0409-15-7398
F0409-15-7398
F0409-15-7398
F0409-15-7398

F5500-14-3590
F5500-14-3590

SCHOOL CLIMATE thru Lyons CSD

2014-15

Page 2 of 4

thru Lyons CSD

0.15
0.16
0.2
0.4
0.45
0.46
0.49
0.8

0.15
0.16
0.4
0.45
0.8

0.15
0.45

0.15
0.8

North Rose-Wolcott Central School District as of 4-30-15
SPECIAL AID FUND Spreadsheet to Analyze Grants
Amended Revenue
Budget Expenditures Budget vs. Actual Receipts Receivable = Code
97,500.00 48,301.36 49,198.64
34,000.00 10,610.80 23,389.20
65,000.00 59,098.00 5,902.00
78,621.00 36,705.85 41,915.15
33,698.00 34,916.63 (1,218.63)
4,000.00 325.00 3,675.00
4,000.00 4,000.00
103,939.00 21,483.67 82,455.33
420,758.00 211,441.31 209,316.69 184,420.00 27,021.31 F3289
62,475.00 39,816.80 22,658.20
13,000.00 10,428.80 2,571.20
30,658.00 22,779.60 7,878.40
2,446.00 1,201.28 1,244.72
4,679.00 3,622.32 1,056.68
113,258.00 77,848.80 35,409.20 56,629.00 21,219.80 F3289
12,225.36 12,225.36 -
755.28 755.28 -
12,980.64 12,980.64 - 12,981.00 (0.36) F4287
47,500.00 - 47,500.00
25,000.00 - 25,000.00
72,500.00 - 72,500.00 - - F2770
7





North Rose-Wolcott Central School District as of 4-30-15
SPECIAL AID FUND Spreadsheet to Analyze Grants
Amended Revenue
Grant Title Grant Number Budget Code Budget Expenditures Budget vs. Actual Receipts Receivable  Code
SCH COUNSELINGC S215E120381 0.15 29,895.49 29,895.49 -
2013-14 S215E120381 0.16 7,596.20 7,5696.20 -
S215E120381 04 20,450.78 20,450.78 -
S215E120381 0.45 1,468.00 1,468.00 -
S215E120381 0.46 1,940.45 1,940.45 -
S215E120381 0.8 9,550.01 9,550.01 -
70,900.93 70,900.93 - 70,900.93 - F4289
SCH COUNSELINC S215E120381 0.15 197,780.00 90,953.94 106,826.06
2014-15 S215E120381 0.16 26,531.00 15,556.38 10,974.62
S215E120381 0.4 67,000.00 28,020.00 38,980.00
S215E120381 0.45 15,759.00 4,640.24 11,118.76
S215E120381 0.46 10,200.00 2,189.08 8,010.92
S215E120381 0.8 80,317.56 49,761.23 30,556.33
397,587.56 191,120.87 206,466.69 162,333.22 28,787.65 F4289
MCKINNEY-VENTC F0212-15-4070 0.15 9,000.00 840.00 8,160.00
HOMELESS F0212-15-4070 0.16 2,249.50 2,249.50
2014-15 F0212-15-4070 0.4 14,272.92 14,272.92
F0212-15-4070 0.45 6,931.07 3,844.35 3,086.72
F0212-15-4070 0.46 740.51 267.51 473.00
F0212-15-4070 0.8 1,906.00 64.26 1,841.74
35,100.00 5,016.12 30,083.88 7,020.00 (2,003.88) F4289
SUMMER 0.15 26,264.75 26,264.75 -
HANDICAPP 0.16 47,905.50 47,905.50 -
2014-15 0.4 3,270.00 3,270.00 -
0.49 82,139.00 82,139.00 -
0.8 17,164.17 17,164.17 -
176,743.42 176,743.42 - 176,743.42 - F4289
Page 3 of 4 7






Grant Title

21ST CENTURY
2014-15

ESD/SVP
2014-15

MATH
2014-15

Page 4 of 4

North Rose-Wolcott Central School District as of 4-30-15
SPECIAL AID FUND Spreadsheet to Analyze Grants
Amended Revenue
Grant Number Budget Code Budget Expenditures Budget vs. Actual Receipts Receivable  Code
thru Lyons CSD 0.15 87,000.00 72,056.54 14,943.46
thru Lyons CSD 0.16 37,500.00 32,741.60 4,758.40
thru Lyons CSD 0.4 17,000.00 14,677.31 2,322.69
thru Lyons CSD 0.45 14,717.75 9,474.70 5,243.05
thru Lyons CSD 0.46 35,000.00 33,952.50 1,047.50
thru Lyons CSD 0.8 29,369.25 18,104.95 11,264.30
220,587.00 181,007.60 39,579.40 169,993.00 11,014.60 F4289
thru Lyons CSD 0.15 33,977.00 22,335.75 11,641.25
thru Lyons CSD 0.16 - - -
thru Lyons CSD 04 2,302.00 300.00 2,002.00
thru Lyons CSD 0.45 12,784.00 2,844.00 9,940.00
thru Lyons CSD 0.46 975.00 68.00 907.00
thru Lyons CSD 0.8 7,357.00 5,603.54 1,753.46
57,395.00 31,151.29 26,243.71 45,226.00 (14,074.71) F2770
thru Lyons CSD 0.15 17,500.00 3,331.25 14,168.75
thru Lyons CSD 0.45 2,845.00 2,840.00 5.00
thru Lyons CSD 0.46 1,500.00 1,500.00
thru Lyons CSD 0.8 5,250.00 1,676.61 3,573.39
27,095.00 7,847.86 19,247.14 6,972.00 875.86 F2770
TOTAL 2,434,896.23  1,538,737.99 896,158.24 1,403,952.01
7






Report of the Claims Auditor

Date of Report: Warrant #0063 May 8, 2015

Yendor Name

Date Check Number Coding/Department Amount

Reason
Claims which had minor deficiencies however approved by the claims auditor:

Corrective Action

Claims held for additional information:

inding’ £ :

||I‘

. No fi

Claim:

The above information is being reported to you as part of the duties of the claims auditor.
—y Jr' {
\_/ Y hA |

R

/





Report of the Claims Auditor

Date of Report: Warrant #0065 May 15, 2015

Yendor Name Date Check Number Coding/Department Amount Reason Corrective Action
Claims which had minor deficiencies however approved by the claims auditor:
e,

Claims held for additional information:

No finding® T
- ‘o -

-

f 1L

The above information is being reported to you as part of the duties of the claims auditor.

=TE AN,

x('sf;gnntwe)





Report of the Claims Auditor

Date of Report: Warrant #0066 May 22, 2015

Vendor Name Date Check Number Coding/Department Amount

Claims which had minor deficiencies however approved by the claims auditor:

Reason

Corrective Action

Claims held for additional information:

report ~

- No finding* 2

1]

The above information is being reported to you as part of the duties of the claims auditor.

o) ]/ 3 .
.t 2:. D "f); Z/ Vi ; S

J

(signature) i i







WTCC National Technical Honor Society

n May 13th, the Wayne

Technical and Career

Center (WTCC) induct-
ed 43 students into the National
Technical Honor Society. High
school seniors, Jacob Molisani
of Williamson High School and
Taylor Sackett of Gananda High
School gave speeches reflect-
ing on their experiences at the
Wayne Technical and Career

Center.

The purpose of the National
Technical Honor Society is to
promote service, leadership,
honesty, career development
and skilled workmanship. To
qualify for a nomination a
student must maintain a 90%
average and a 95% attendance
rate. In addition, the candi-
date’s home school principal
must support the nomination.

Clyde-Savannah: Mary Kendt,
Health Dimensions

Lyons: Tristen Devlin, Power
Mechanics; Joseph Spencer,
Computer Programming &
Video Game Design

Ma: on: Kourtney Baker,
New Vision Medical Careers;
Car Davis, Automotive
Tec!: -logy; Tanner Jensen,
Ele al Trades; Alexandria

New Vision Medical
Hannah Norberg, New
Vi \ledical Careers; Ashley

Ste s, New Vision Nursing
Scic es; Madison Van Hout,
Ne ision Medical Careers;
Dant 'le VerPlank, New Vision
Nurs ag Sciences

New ark: Caitlyn Kenville,
Heal'h Dimensions; Wendy
Linares-Rivera, Cosmetology;

Mya VanDuyne, Animal Sci-
ence

North Rose-Wolcott: Erin
Anthony, Animal Science;
Rosa Chavez-Trejo, New Vi-
sion Medical Careers; Adam
Keagle, Conservation; AnnMa-
rie Pickard, Education Profes-
sions; Ashleigh Searle, New
Vision Medical Careers; Kristi
Welkley, New Vision Medical
Careers; Morgan Zerniak, New
Vision Medical Careers; Mi-
chael Zerniak 11, Carpentry
Red Creek: Wyatt Dates, Elec-
trical Trades; Christopher How-
den, Computer Programming &
Video Game Design

Sodus: Jessica Coe, New Vision
Medical Careers; Dylan Corn-
well, Computer Programming
& Video Game Design; Ryan
Wren, Computer Programming
& Video Game Design

Wayne: Frank Adams [V, Culi-
nary Arts; Travis Montgomery,
Manufacturing Technology; Ra-
chel Osborne, New Vision Med-
ical Careers; Morgan Pevear,
Cosmetology; Tara Sedore, New
Vision Medical Careers; Kyle
Steinmetz, Computer Program-
ming & Video Game Design;
Victoria Wilson, New Vision
Medical Careers

Williamson: Ciara Chelini,
New Vision Medical Careers;
Emily Piazza, New Vision Med-
ical Careers; Tessa Robinson,
New Vision Medical Careers;
Samantha Walton, Education
Professions

Adult: Chelsea Ladd, Animal
Science; Brian Warner, Con-
servation

Rosa Chavez-Trejo

AnnMarie Pickard

‘ Michael Zerniak 1l and
Morgan Zerniak

Wyatt Dates






